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MASTER OF DIVINITY (90 Credits)

Course Group: Core Requirements: Graduate Level (43 credits required)

Course # Course Name Credits Lecturer

BS017G Biblical Hermeneutics 3.00 Dr. Robert Stein

BS033G Old Testament Survey 3.00 Dr. Douglas Stuart

BS030G New Testament Survey I - Gospels 3.00 Dr. Robert Stein

BS031G New Testament Survey II - Acts to Revelation 3.00 Dr. Robert Stein

Courses offered in partnership with www.biblicaltraining.org + Denotes the involvement of other lecturers. Disclaimer: All course lists are

subject to change at the discretion of OBC. Courses completed in the Undergraduate level will not be repeated at the Graduate level.
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MASTER OF DIVINITY (90 Credits)

HIS011G Church History I (Pentecost to Reformation) 3.00 Dr. Gerald Bray

HIS012G Church History II (Reformation to Present) 3.00 Dr. Gerald Bray

LD015G Principles of Effective Leadership 3.00 Dr. John Johnson

LD016G Spiritual Life of a Leader 3.00 Dr. Stephen Martyn

MIN022G World Mission of the Church 3.00 Dr. Timothy Tennent

P1-G Ministry Experience 1 - Graduate Level 0.00 Educational Mentor

P2-G Ministry Experience 2 - Graduate Level 0.00 Educational Mentor

PH011G Advanced WorldView Analysis 2.00 Dr. Ronald Nash

PH012G History of Philosophy and Christian Thought 3.00 Dr. Ronald Nash

TH029G New Testament Theology 2.00 Dr. Frank Thielman

TH030G Old Testament Theology 3.00 Dr. Paul House

TH032G Systematic Theology 3.00 Dr Bruce Ware

TH034G Systematic Theology 3.00 Dr Bruce Ware

W&R-G Writing and Research Methods 0.00 Academic Advisor

Courses offered in partnership with www.biblicaltraining.org + Denotes the involvement of other lecturers. Disclaimer: All course lists are

subject to change at the discretion of OBC. Courses completed in the Undergraduate level will not be repeated at the Graduate level.

2

http://www.biblicaltraining.org


MASTER OF DIVINITY (90 Credits)

Course Group: Core Requirements: Biblical Languages (2 credits required)

NOTE:  It is recommended but not required that students take either Greek Tools for Bible Study or Bible Study Greek prior to taking
Biblical Greek 1 & 2.  Students are required to take at least one Biblical Language course.  If taking more than one Greek course,

the additional courses will be applied as Biblical Studies Electives.  If the student completed a Biblical Language course at the
Undergraduate level, they are not required to take one at the Graduate level, but will instead be required to take 2 extra credits in

the Course Group Electives: Biblical Studies

Course # Course Name Credits Lecturer

BS015G Biblical Greek 1 3.00 Dr. Bill Mounce

BS016G Biblical Greek 2 3.00 Dr. Bill Mounce

BS020-SCE Bible Study Greek (Additional Fee Applies) 3.00 Dr. Bill Mounce

BS020G Greek Tools for Bible Study 2.00 Dr. Bill Mounce

SD-HEB1 Biblical Hebrew I (Additional Fee Applies) 3.00 Dr. Miles Van Pelt

SD-HEB2 Biblical Hebrew II (Additional Fee Applies) 3.00 Dr. Miles Van Pelt

Course Group: Core Requirements: Master of Divinity (27 credits required)

Course # Course Name Credits Lecturer

LD010GC Certificate in Biblical Leadership 3.00 Dr. John Johnson +

LD011GC Certificate in Christ-Centered Leadership 3.00 Dr. Rick Sessoms +

Courses offered in partnership with www.biblicaltraining.org + Denotes the involvement of other lecturers. Disclaimer: All course lists are

subject to change at the discretion of OBC. Courses completed in the Undergraduate level will not be repeated at the Graduate level.
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MIN011GC Cost of the Pastorate 3.00 Dr. John Piper +

MIN015G Pastoral Care & Leadership 3.00 Dr. John Johnson

MIN016GC Pastoral Ministry 1 3.00 Dr. John Piper +

MIN017GC Pastoral Ministry 2 3.00 Mr. Ron Toews +

MIN018G Preaching 1 3.00 Dr. Bryan Chapell

MIN019G Preaching 2 - Practicum 3.00 Educational Mentor

P1-G Ministry Experience 1 - Graduate Level 0.00 Educational Mentor

P2-G Ministry Experience 2 - Graduate Level 0.00 Educational Mentor

SP014GC Spirituality with John Piper 3.00 Dr. John Piper

Course Group: Electives (3 credits required)

Course # Course Name Credits Lecturer

HIS011G Church History I (Pentecost to Reformation) 3.00 Dr. Gerald Bray

HIS012G Church History II (Reformation to Present) 3.00 Dr. Gerald Bray

HIS013G Listen to the Land (Historical Geography) 3.00 Dr. Cyndi Parker

LD010GC Certificate in Biblical Leadership 3.00 Dr. John Johnson +

Courses offered in partnership with www.biblicaltraining.org + Denotes the involvement of other lecturers. Disclaimer: All course lists are

subject to change at the discretion of OBC. Courses completed in the Undergraduate level will not be repeated at the Graduate level.
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MASTER OF DIVINITY (90 Credits)

LD011GC Certificate in Christ-Centered Leadership 3.00 Dr. Rick Sessoms +

LS012GC Certificate in Christians in the Marketplace 3.00 Gerry Breshears +

LS013GC Introduction to Leadership 2.00 Dr. Bill Mounce +

LS015G Principles of Effective Leadership 3.00 Dr. John Johnson

LD016G Spiritual Life of a Leader 3.00 Dr. Stephen Martyn

MIN011GC Cost of the Pastorate 3.00 Dr. John Piper +

MIN012G Educational Ministry of the Church 2.00 Dr. Gary Parrett

MIN015G Pastoral Care & Leadership 3.00 Dr. John Johnson

MIN016GC Pastoral Ministry 1 3.00 Dr. John Piper

MIN017GC Pastoral Ministry 2 3.00 Mr. Alexander Strauch +

MIN018G Preaching 1 3.00 Dr. Bryan Chapell

MIN019G Preaching 2 - Practicum 3.00 Educational Mentor

MIN020G Theology of Ministry 2.00 Dr. John Johnson

MIN022G World Mission of the Church 3.00 Dr. Timothy Tennent

MIN023G Worship 2.00 Dr. Gary Parrett

SP014GC Spirituality with John Piper 3.00 Dr. John Piper

Courses offered in partnership with www.biblicaltraining.org + Denotes the involvement of other lecturers. Disclaimer: All course lists are

subject to change at the discretion of OBC. Courses completed in the Undergraduate level will not be repeated at the Graduate level.
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MASTER OF DIVINITY (90 Credits)

Course Group: Electives - Biblical Studies (9 credits required)

Course # Course Name Credit Lecturer

BS012G Acts 3.00 Dr. Craig Keener

BS015G Biblical Greek 1 3.00 Dr. Bill Mounce

BS016G Biblical Greek 2 3.00 Dr. Bill Mounce

BS019G Galatians 3.00 Dr. Douglas Moo

BS021G Hebrews 3.00 Dr. George Guthrie

BS024G
Introduction to the New Testament I: The

Gospels and Acts
3.00 Dr. Craig Blomberg

BS025G
Introduction to the New Testament II: Romans to

Revelation
3.00 Dr. Craig Blomberg

BS026G Life of Christ 3.00 Dr. Darrell Bock

BS027G New Testament Introduction 3.00 Dr. Ben Witherington

BS030G New Testament Survey I - Gospels 3.00 Dr. Robert Stein

BS031G New Testament Survey II - Acts to Revelation 3.00 Dr. Robert Stein

BS033G Old Testament Survey 3.00 Dr. Douglas Stuart

Courses offered in partnership with www.biblicaltraining.org + Denotes the involvement of other lecturers. Disclaimer: All course lists are

subject to change at the discretion of OBC. Courses completed in the Undergraduate level will not be repeated at the Graduate level.
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MASTER OF DIVINITY (90 Credits)

BS034G Pastoral Epistles 3.00 Dr. Bill Mounce

BS035G Proverbs 3.00 Dr. Bruce Waltke

BS036G Psalms 3.00 Dr. Bruce Waltke

BS37G Revelation 3.00 Dr. Robert Mulholland

BS038G Romans 3.00 Dr. Douglas Moo

BS039G Textual Criticism 3.00 Dr. Daniel Wallace

BS047G Deuteronomy 3.00 Dr. Daniel Block

Course Group: Electives - Theology (6 credits required)

Course # Course Name Credits Lecturer

TH013G Biblical Theology 3.00 Dr. Greg Beale

TH042G Essentials of Catholic Theology 1.00 Dr. Gregg Allison

TH014G C.S. Lewis: His Theology & Philosophy 3.00 Dr. Michael L. Peterson

TH015G Christian Apologetics 3.00 Dr. Ronald Nash

TH016G Christian Ethics 3.00 Dr. Ronald Nash

TH022G Introduction to Buddhism 3.00 Dr. Timothy Tennent

Courses offered in partnership with www.biblicaltraining.org + Denotes the involvement of other lecturers. Disclaimer: All course lists are

subject to change at the discretion of OBC. Courses completed in the Undergraduate level will not be repeated at the Graduate level.
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MASTER OF DIVINITY (90 Credits)

TH023G Introduction to Hinduism 3.00 Dr. Timothy Tennent

TH024G Introduction to Islam 3.00 Dr. Timothy Tennent

TH025G Essentials of Wesleyan Theology 2.00 Dr. Steve Seamands

TH029G New Testament Theology 2.00 Dr. Frank Thielman

TH030G Old Testament Theology 3.00 Dr. Paul House

TH032G Systematic Theology I 3.00 Dr. Bruce Ware

TH034G Systematic Theology II 3.00 Dr. Bruce Ware

TH035G T.U.L.I.P. 2.00 Dr. John Piper

TH036G Theology and Practice of Evangelism 3.00 Dr. Robert Tuttle, Jr.

TH038G Theology of World Missions 3.00 Dr. Peter Kuzmic

TH041G Introduction to Wesleyan Theology I 3.00 Dr. Kenneth J. Collins

Courses offered in partnership with www.biblicaltraining.org + Denotes the involvement of other lecturers. Disclaimer: All course lists are

subject to change at the discretion of OBC. Courses completed in the Undergraduate level will not be repeated at the Graduate level.
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